FORM PTO-1595 DEC( 05.0	28-1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(nev. 0-93)	O-ISS (EE) Patent and Trademark Of 開始時間間間間 自己の時代の
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ ▼	
<b>الا کار اس با ان اور اس است کار و پر میں پر اور پر میں اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور</b>	hed original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): DARCY T. MONTGOMERY DAVID P. PIRES</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes SKNo</li> <li>Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment I Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement I Change of Nam</li> <li>Other</li></ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       Creo Products Inc.         Internal Address:       Internal Address:         Street Address:       3700 Gilmore Way,
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? I Yes the No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ers attached? I Yes & No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart	ers attached?       I Yes INO         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc.	ers attached? Yes & No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00   Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc.	ers attached?       I Yes INO         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	ers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	ers attached?  Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Daniel Gelbart         Name: c/o Creo Products Inc.         Internal Address:	ers attached? $\Box$ Yes $\textcircled{e}$ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 $\Box$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3571
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	ers attached?  Yes No
Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Daniel Gelbart         Name:       c/o Creo Products Inc.         Internal Address:	ers attached? $\Box$ Yes $\textcircled{e}$ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 $\Box$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-3571
Additional number         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Daniel Gelbart         Name: c/o Creo Products Inc.         Internal Address:	ers attached? Yes a No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Applicant's File Ref. #\_\_\_\_

CANADA

V6H -1B7

UNIT.D 1215 W75 AVE. 0

O

O

VANCOUVER, BC

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventors:

DARCY T. MONTGOMER 1 and DAVID P. PIRES

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned

Address: 7705 Kentwood St.

agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Creo Products Inc.

Burnaby, BC V5A 2E6

Assignee:

Jurisdiction:

a company incorporated under the laws of the province of British Columbia

Address:

3700 Gilmore Way Burnaby, British Columbia V5G 4M1 Canada

all right, title and interest in the invention known as: Method of Holding Metal Printing Plates on a Vacuum Drum

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent proposed for filing in the United States of America concurrently herewith.

1. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any 2. interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

> PATENT REEL: 9183 FRAME: 0733

3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, this $1 \text{ day of } May$ , 1988. $NP$
Danillins
VITNESSED BY:
$M \wedge M$

0

(signature) SENJAMIN KOBERTS

(name - printed)

15630 NORTH BLUFF ROAD, (address) WHITE ROCK BC. V4B3G3

\patents\usp\cre141ag.doc

RECORDED: 05/07/1998